10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2016 -- H 7654

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2016

HOUSE RESOLUTION

EXTENDING CONDOLENCES

Introduced By: Representatives DeSimone, and Newberry

Date Introduced: February 23, 2016

Referred To: House read and passed

WHEREAS, The House of Representatives has learned with sorrow of the unfortunate

passing of:
George J. Paesano Representative Fellela
Joseph C. "The Pieman" Sadlier Representatives Messier and Barros
David Gibbons Representative Tanzi
Josephine M. Pietrunti Representative Lima
Carol Danti-King Representative Chippendale
Tereza M. Carvalho Representative Messier
Viola "Vi" Ursini Representative Gallison
Joseph A. Pelland, Jr. Representative Gallison
Frank Myslivy Representative Gallison
Sandra McCormick Representative Gallison
Irene F. Armillotto Representative Gallison
Beatrice E. Masters Representative Gallison
Dr. Lawrence H. Weiner Representative Gallison
Michael "Mickey" Domenic Prezioso Representative Gallison
Regina C. McCourt Representative Shekarchi
Michael O'Sullivan Representative Shekarchi
Christina M. Pallas Representative Shekarchi

LeRoy F. Smith, Jr. Representative Shekarchi
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Mary Stublarec

Stacey E. Tanner

James W. Mears

Grace E. Paul

Michael D. Downey

Jane Girouard

Lt. Col. Charles A. Givens
James Nicola Rinaldi
Josephine M. Pietrunti
Claire Schey

William Anthony Abbenante
Susie A. Dias

Joseph W. Volpi

Arduino "Jay" Sabetta, Jr.
Adelaide "Carol" Rovensky
Arlene Kies

Emily Cassiere

Justin J. Silvia

Kenneth Hincks
Alexander F. Aponik
Angela "Big Ang" Raiola
Kathleen Danti

Richard J. Tortorella

Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Shekarchi
Representative Giarrusso
Representative Lombardi
Representative Messier
Representative Gallison
Representative Gallison
Representative Lombardi
Representative Fellela
Representative Fellela
Representative Ruggiero
Representative Lima
Representative Lima
Representative Giarrusso
Representative Price
Representative Malik
Representative Fellela

Representative Fellela

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That this House of Representatives of the
State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations extends its sincerest condolences and
expression of sympathy to the bereaved; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be and hereby is respectfully requested to

transmit a properly inscribed memorial to the bereaved.
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